1:1
1:2
2:1
2:2
3:1
3:2

4:2

5:1
5:2
6:1

7:1

7:2
8:1
8:2
9:1
9:2
10:1
10:2

11:1

11:2
12:1

12:2
13:1

13:2

14:1
14:2
15:1
15:2
16:1
16:2
17:1
17:2
18:1

18:2
19:1

19:2
20:1
20:2

Social Philosophy
@ Policy

Themes of Past and Forthcoming Issues

Distributive Justice

Human Rights

Liberty and Equality

Ethics and Economics

Nuclear Rights/Nuclear Wrongs

Marxism and Liberalism

Philosophy and Law

Beneficence, Philanthropy, and the
Public Good

Equal Opportunity

Gauthier’s New Social Contract

Capitalism

Socialism

Foundations of Moral and Political
Philosophy

Crime, Culpability, and Remedy

Ethics, Politics, and Human Nature

Reassessing Civil Rights

Economic Rights

The Good Life and the Human Good

Altruism

Liberalism and the Economic
Order

Cultural Pluralism and Moral
Knowledge

Property Rights

Contemporary Political and Social
Philosophy

The Just Society

Community, Individual, and the
State

Scientific Innovation, Philosophy,
and Public Policy

Self-Interest

The Welfare State

Virtue and Vice

Problems of Market Liberalism

Human Flourishing

Responsibility

Democracy

The Right to Privacy

Natural Law and Modern Moral
Philosophy

Moral Epistemology

Should Differences in Income and
Wealth Matter?

Bioethics

After Socialism

Autonomy

21:1  Morality and Politics

21:2  Freedom of Speech

22:1  Natural Rights Liberalism

22:2 Personal Identity

23:1  Justice and Global Politics

23:2  Taxation, Economic Prosperity, and
Distributive Justice

24:1 Liberalism: Old and New

24:2  Ancient Greek Political Philosophy

25:1  Objectivism, Subjectivism, and
Relativism in Ethics

25:2  Freedom of Association

26:1  Utilitarianism: The Aggregation Question

26:2  The Environment: Philosophy and Policy

27:1  Ownership and Justice

27:2  Moral Obligation

28:1  What Should Constitutions Do?

28:2  Liberalism and Capitalism

29:1  New Essays in Political and Social
Philosophy

29:2  Natural Rights Individualism and
Progressivism in American
Political Philosophy

30:1/2  New Essays in Moral Philosophy

31:1  Education: Ideals and Practices

31:2  Equality and Public Policy

32:1  The Institutions of International Justice

32:2  The Morality of Aggression

33:1/2  Ideal Theory for a Political World

34:1  Philosophy, Politics, and Economics

34:2  Progress

35:1  Norms

35:2  Corruption

36:1  Moral Responsibility

36:2  Self-Ownership

37:1  The Origins of Political Economy

372  Freedom of Thought

38:1 The Administrative State

38:2  Science, Technology, and Value

39:1  Justifying Taxation

39:2  What Does Egalitarianism Require?

40:1  Poverty, Agency, and Development

40:2  Global Crises

41:1  Ideology

41:2  Health Policy

42:1  Social Entrepreneurship: Theory and Practice

42:2 Wealth of Nations at 250

0200005252505920S/£10L°0 L/B1o10p//:sdny


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0265052525000020
https://www.cambridge.org/core
https://www.cambridge.org/core/terms

Social Philosophy
@ Policy

ISSN 0265-0525

Editorial Office: Center for the Philosophy of Freedom, University of
Arizona, 1145 E. South Campus Drive, Room 213, Tucson, AZ 85721-
0027, USA.

Publishing, Subscription, and Advertising Offices: Cambridge Uni-
versity Press, One Liberty Plaza, Floor 20, New York, NY 10006, USA;
or (outside the USA and Canada) Cambridge University Press, University
Printing House, Shaftesbury Road, Cambridge CB2 8BS, UK.

Subscription Information: Social Philosophy & Policy is published biannu-
ally, in Summer and Winter. Annual subscription rates for Volume 40
(2023): Institutional print and electronic versions, US $467.00 in the
USA, Canada, and Mexico; UK £279.00 + VAT elsewhere. Institutional
electronic only, US $366.00 in the USA, Canada, and Mexico; UK
£220.00 + VAT elsewhere. Institutional print only, US $451.00 in the
USA, Canada, and Mexico; UK £270.00 + VAT elsewhere. Individual
electronic only, US $100.00 in USA, Canada, and Mexico; UK £59.00 + VAT
elsewhere. Individual print only, US $123.00 in the USA, Canada, and
Mexico; UK £76.00 + VAT elsewhere. Prices include postage and insurance.

Postmaster: Send address changes in the USA, Canada, and Mex-
ico to: Social Philosophy & Policy, Cambridge University Press, Journals
Fulfillment Department, One Liberty Plaza, 20th Floor, New York, NY
10006. Send address changes elsewhere to: Social Philosophy & Policy,
Cambridge University Press, Journals Fulfillment Department, One
Liberty Plaza, 20th Floor, New York, NY 10006.

Back Issues: For information on purchase of back issues, contact Cam-
bridge University Press.

Issues on Microfilm: An arrangement for the supply of microfilm
copies of Social Philosophy & Policy from Volume 1 onward has been
made with Bell & Howell Information and Learning, Dept. PR., 30-32
Mortimer Street, London W1IN 7RA, England; and 300 North Zeeb
Road, Ann Arbor, MI 48106, USA.

Indexing and Abstracting: Social Philosophy & Policy is indexed and
abstracted in Applied Social Science Index and Abstracts, Automatic
Subject Citation Alert, International Political Science Abstracts, Lin-
guistics and Language Behavior Abstracts, Philosopher’s Index, and
the Ethics Index.

 0200005252S05920S/£1L0L°0 L/B1o10p//:sdny


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0265052525000020
https://www.cambridge.org/core
https://www.cambridge.org/core/terms

Theme

In clinical trials involving experimental subjects who are also patients, what is supposed to become of the
imperative to focus on the patient’s best interest? A second set of policy questions concerns patients who
want to die. Are there limits to the imperative to let patients choose for themselves? Is commodification
a threat to autonomy? When, if ever, do costs and benefits become decisively important? Can we know
what to count as a cost-effective preparation for the next pandemic? When we put procedures in place to
protect against abuse, is there any way to prevent such measures from becoming bureaucratic obstacles
to accomplishing anything at all?

DAVID SCHMIDTZ
LYNN A. JANSEN

UDO SCHUKLENK
GREG BOGNAR
SOREN HOLM
LAUREN HALL

CAROLYN HUGHES TUOHY

SARAH ZOE RASKOFF
F. M. KAMM

MICHAEL F. CANNON
JESSICA FLANIGAN
PETER M. JAWORSKI

JAMES STACEY TAYLOR

CONTENTS

Health Policy

Pragmatic Clinical Research, Informed Consent, and Clinical
Equipoise

Rethinking Assisted Dying
Trading Off Lives and Livelihoods
Never Waste a Good Crisis: COVID-19 and Research Ethics

Structural Hobbling: Regressive Harm, Diffuse Responsibility,
and Structural Injustice

The Moral of the Story: Contesting Narratives at the Nexus of
Science and Policy During COVID-19

Abortion Restrictions and Formative Autonomy

Health Policy and Innocent Threats: Abortion and Time Limits,
Pandemics and Harm Prevention

Public Health as If People Mattered
Political Ideology and Public Health

Change the Meaning, Save More Lives: Why Changing

the Meaning of Commercial Compensated Collections of
Substances of Human Origin Is Both Feasible and Preferable
to Banning the Practice for Fear of Commodification

Informed Consent, Autonomy, False Beliefs, and Ignorance

See inside back cover for information on ordering

subscriptions or single copies

Copyright © 2025 Social Philosophy and Policy Foundation

Cambridge Core

CAMBRIDGE

UNIVERSITY PRESS

For further information about this journal
please go to the journal website at:
cambridge.org/soy



https://doi.org/10.1017/S0265052525000020
https://www.cambridge.org/core
https://www.cambridge.org/core/terms

