Social Philosophy & Policy

Themes of Past and Forthcoming Issues

1:1	Distributive Justice	21:1	Morality and Politics
1:2	Human Rights	21:2	Freedom of Speech
2:1	Liberty and Equality	22:1	Natural Rights Liberalism
2:2	Ethics and Economics	22:2	Personal Identity
3:1	Nuclear Rights/Nuclear Wrongs	23:1	Justice and Global Politics
3:2	Marxism and Liberalism	23:2	Taxation, Economic Prosperity, and
4:1	Philosophy and Law		Distributive Justice
4:2	Beneficence, Philanthropy, and the	24:1	Liberalism: Old and New
	Public Good	24:2	Ancient Greek Political Philosophy
5:1	Equal Opportunity	25:1	Objectivism, Subjectivism, and
5:2	Gauthier's New Social Contract	20.1	Relativism in Ethics
6:1	Capitalism	25:2	Freedom of Association
6:2	Socialism	26:1	Utilitarianism: The Aggregation Question
7:1	Foundations of Moral and Political	26:2	The Environment: Philosophy and Policy
	Philosophy	27:1	
7:2	Crime, Culpability, and Remedy	27:1	Ownership and Justice
8:1	Ethics, Politics, and Human Nature		Moral Obligation
8:2	Reassessing Civil Rights	28:1	What Should Constitutions Do?
9:1	Economic Rights	28:2	Liberalism and Capitalism
9:2	The Good Life and the Human Good	29:1	New Essays in Political and Social
10:1	Altruism		Philosophy
10:2	Liberalism and the Economic	29:2	Natural Rights Individualism and
	Order		Progressivism in American
11:1	Cultural Pluralism and Moral		Political Philosophy
	Knowledge	30:1/2	
11:2	Property Rights	31:1	Education: Ideals and Practices
12:1	Contemporary Political and Social	31:2	Equality and Public Policy
	Philosophy	32:1	The Institutions of International Justice
12:2	The Just Society	32:2	The Morality of Aggression
13:1	Community, Individual, and the	33:1/2	Ideal Theory for a Political World
	State	34:1	Philosophy, Politics, and Economics
13:2	Scientific Innovation, Philosophy,	34:2	Progress
	and Public Policy	35:1	Norms
14:1	Self-Interest	35:2	Corruption
14:2	The Welfare State	36:1	Moral Responsibility
15:1	Virtue and Vice	36:2	Self-Ownership
15:2	Problems of Market Liberalism	37:1	The Origins of Political Economy
16:1	Human Flourishing	37:2	Freedom of Thought
16:2	Responsibility	38:1	The Administrative State
17:1	Democracy	38:2	Science, Technology, and Value
17:2	The Right to Privacy	39:1	Justifying Taxation
18:1	Natural Law and Modern Moral	39:2	What Does Egalitarianism Require?
10.3	Philosophy Marel Existent along		-
18:2	Moral Epistemology	40:1	Poverty, Agency, and Development
19:1	Should Differences in Income and Wealth Matter?	40:2	Global Crises
10.2	Bioethics	41:1	Ideology
19:2		41:2	Health Policy
20:1	After Socialism	42:1	Social Entrepreneurship: Theory and Practic
20:2	Autonomy	42:2	Wealth of Nations at 250

Social Philosophy & Policy

ISSN 0265-0525

Editorial Office: Center for the Philosophy of Freedom, University of Arizona, 1145 E. South Campus Drive, Room 213, Tucson, AZ 85721-0027, USA.

Publishing, Subscription, and Advertising Offices: Cambridge University Press, One Liberty Plaza, Floor 20, New York, NY 10006, USA; or (outside the USA and Canada) Cambridge University Press, University Printing House, Shaftesbury Road, Cambridge CB2 8BS, UK.

Subscription Information: *Social Philosophy & Policy* is published biannually, in Summer and Winter. Annual subscription rates for Volume 40 (2023): Institutional print and electronic versions, US \$467.00 in the USA, Canada, and Mexico; UK £279.00 + VAT elsewhere. Institutional electronic only, US \$366.00 in the USA, Canada, and Mexico; UK £220.00 + VAT elsewhere. Institutional print only, US \$451.00 in the USA, Canada, and Mexico; UK £270.00 + VAT elsewhere. Individual electronic only, US \$100.00 in USA, Canada, and Mexico; UK £59.00 + VAT elsewhere. Individual print only, US \$123.00 in the USA, Canada, and Mexico; UK £76.00 + VAT elsewhere. Prices include postage and insurance.

Postmaster: Send address changes in the USA, Canada, and Mexico to: *Social Philosophy & Policy*, Cambridge University Press, Journals Fulfillment Department, One Liberty Plaza, 20th Floor, New York, NY 10006. Send address changes elsewhere to: *Social Philosophy & Policy*, Cambridge University Press, Journals Fulfillment Department, One Liberty Plaza, 20th Floor, New York, NY 10006.

Back Issues: For information on purchase of back issues, contact Cambridge University Press.

Issues on Microfilm: An arrangement for the supply of microfilm copies of *Social Philosophy & Policy* from Volume 1 onward has been made with Bell & Howell Information and Learning, Dept. P.R., 30-32 Mortimer Street, London W1N 7RA, England; and 300 North Zeeb Road, Ann Arbor, MI 48106, USA.

Indexing and Abstracting: *Social Philosophy & Policy* is indexed and abstracted in Applied Social Science Index and Abstracts, Automatic Subject Citation Alert, International Political Science Abstracts, Linguistics and Language Behavior Abstracts, Philosopher's Index, and the Ethics Index.

Social Philosophy & Policy

Theme

In clinical trials involving experimental subjects who are also patients, what is supposed to become of the imperative to focus on the patient's best interest? A second set of policy questions concerns patients who want to die. Are there limits to the imperative to let patients choose for themselves? Is commodification a threat to autonomy? When, if ever, do costs and benefits become decisively important? Can we know what to count as a cost-effective preparation for the next pandemic? When we put procedures in place to protect against abuse, is there any way to prevent such measures from becoming bureaucratic obstacles to accomplishing anything at all?

CONTENTS

DAVID SCHMIDTZ Health Policy

LYNN A. JANSEN Pragmatic Clinical Research, Informed Consent, and Clinical

Equipoise

UDO SCHÜKLENK Rethinking Assisted Dying

GREG BOGNAR Trading Off Lives and Livelihoods

SØREN HOLM Never Waste a Good Crisis: COVID-19 and Research Ethics

LAUREN HALL Structural Hobbling: Regressive Harm, Diffuse Responsibility,

and Structural Injustice

CAROLYN HUGHES TUOHY The Moral of the Story: Contesting Narratives at the Nexus of

Science and Policy During COVID-19

SARAH ZOE RASKOFF Abortion Restrictions and Formative Autonomy

F. M. KAMM Health Policy and Innocent Threats: Abortion and Time Limits,

Pandemics and Harm Prevention

MICHAEL F. CANNON Public Health as If People Mattered

JESSICA FLANIGAN Political Ideology and Public Health

PETER M. JAWORSKI Change the Meaning, Save More Lives: Why Changing

the Meaning of Commercial Compensated Collections of Substances of Human Origin Is Both Feasible and Preferable

to Banning the Practice for Fear of Commodification

JAMES STACEY TAYLOR Informed Consent, Autonomy, False Beliefs, and Ignorance

See inside back cover for information on ordering subscriptions or single copies

Copyright © 2025 Social Philosophy and Policy Foundation

Cambridge Core

